
 
 

CITY OF PITTSBURGH 

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE 

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

ED GAINEY 
MAYOR 

KIMBERLY LUCAS 
DIRECTOR 

 
 

March 5, 2024 
 

 
 
President and Members of City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 

RE:  Charles Anderson 
Bridge Construction 

 
Dear Members of City Council: 
 

Enclosed is a proposed Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Mosites 
Construction Company for costs associated with construction of the Charles Anderson Bridge Project; 
providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Forty-Eight Million Four Hundred Seventy-
Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($48,477,777.00), reimbursable at 100%. 

 
A waiver of Rule 8 is requested to expedite entering into this agreement with Mosites Construction 

Company in an effort to move the Charles Anderson Bridge Project into the construction phase as soon as 
possible. 

 
Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 

Kimberly Lucas 
Director 

 
 
KL/JS/jo 
 



Charles Anderson Mosites - CON
Final Audit Report 2024-03-07

Created: 2024-03-07

By: Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAhQ4B8-9Dcoh-HhOlmk1pWLffNiYv94-Z

"Charles Anderson Mosites - CON" History
Document created by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-03-07 - 3:52:57 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.43

Document emailed to Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval
2024-03-07 - 3:53:00 PM GMT

Document emailed to Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval
2024-03-07 - 3:53:00 PM GMT

Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature
2024-03-07 - 3:53:01 PM GMT

Email viewed by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-03-07 - 3:53:42 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document approved by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)
Approval Date: 2024-03-07 - 3:53:57 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.43

Email viewed by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-03-07 - 4:01:49 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document approved by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov)
Approval Date: 2024-03-07 - 4:02:38 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 71.182.171.117

Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-03-07 - 5:18:03 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-03-07 - 6:46:26 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 12.149.232.99

Agreement completed.
2024-03-07 - 6:46:26 PM GMT


		2024-03-07T10:46:28-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




